



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10863/2021, CM Nos. 33535/2021

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT OF
INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 10880/2021, CM No. 33568/2021

GAUTAM JAIN

..... Petitioner

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT. OF
INDIA & ANR.

..... Respondent

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11498/2021, CM No. 35442/2021

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

versus

THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra, Adv. with
Mr. Nilansh Malhotra, Adv. for petitioner
Mr. Imon Bhattacharya, Adv. for
Mr. Amit Mahajan, CGSC for respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

18.01.2022

%



These matters are being heard through Video-Conferencing.

Mr. Malhotra states that, as he is appearing from his residence, the concerned file is in his office and could not be retrieved.

Even Mr. Bhattacharya, who appears for Mr. Mahajan states that the affidavit in terms of order dated October 22, 2021 shall be filed within four weeks. It is ordered accordingly. Response thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 13th July, 2022.

Interim order(s), if any to continue.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JANUARY 18, 2022/ak