



\$~7 to 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10863/2021, CM APPL. 33535/2021

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naveen Malhotra and Mr.Ritik
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT OF
INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv. with
Mr.Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv.

W.P.(C) 10880/2021, CM APPL. 33568/2021(Stay)

GAUTAM JAIN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naveen Malhotra and Mr.Ritik
Malhotra, Advs.

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT. OF
INDIA & ANR. Respondents

Through: Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv. with
Mr.Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv

W.P.(C) 11498/2021, CM APPL. 35442/2021

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Naveen Malhotra and Mr.Ritik
Malhotra, Advs.

versus



THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv. with
Mr.Mimansak Bhardwaj, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

13.07.2022

%

Learned counsel appearing for the Enforcement Department prays for
and is granted three weeks' further time to file a counter-affidavit.

List again on 07.12.2022.

Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date fixed.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

JULY 13, 2022/tp