



\$~16 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10863/2021, CM APPL. 33535/2021

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra and Mr. Ritvik
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT OF
INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 10880/2021, CM APPL. 33568/2021

GAUTAM JAIN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra and Mr. Ritvik
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

THE DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
DEPARTMENT OF REVUE MINISTRY OF FINANCE GOVT. OF
INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.

+ W.P.(C) 11498/2021, CM APPL. 35442/2021

ANIL KUMAR AGGARWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Malhotra and Mr. Ritvik
Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

THE DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.



.....Respondents
Through: Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

01.08.2024

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 20th November, 2024.
3. Interim order(s) to continue, if any.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 1, 2024

nk